



March 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 000949/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 7th March 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 A list of all police stations run by the police force (or predecessor forces) in 2010/11, including their locations and postcodes
- 2 A list of all police desks/enquiry offices run by the police force (or predecessor forces) in locations other than police stations in 2010/11, including their locations and postcodes, and opening times (if available).
If 2010/11 information is not available for questions 1 and 2, please provide information for the earliest year for which the information is held.
- 3 A list of all police stations run by the police force in 2018/19, including their locations and postcodes.
- 4 A list of all police desks/enquiry offices run by the police force in locations other than police stations in 2018/19, including their locations and postcodes, and opening times.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 27th March 2019.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 & 2

NORFOLK 2010	
Acle Police Station	Norwich Road, Acle, NR13 3BU
Attleborough Police Station	London Road, Attleborough, NR17 2DW
Aylsham Police Station	Richard Oakes Road, Off Banningham Road, Aylsham, NR11 6FD
Norwich City Police Station	Bethel Street, Norwich, NR2 1NN
Bowthorpe Police Station	Wendene, Bowthorpe, Norwich, NR5 9HA
Caister Police Station	53 High Street, Caister, Great Yarmouth, NR30 5AD
Cromer Police Station	Holt Road, Cromer, NR27 9EB
Dereham Police Station	27 Commercial Road, Dereham, NR19 1AE
Dersingham Police Station	43 Manor Road, Dersingham, PE31 6LH
Diss Police Station	Stanley Road, Diss, IP22 4BP
Downham Market Police Station	63 London Road, Downham Market, PE38 9AT
Earlham Police Station	Colman Road/422 Earlham Road, Norwich, NR2

	3RH
Fakenham Police Station	30 Norwich Road, Fakenham, NR21 8BB
Gorleston Police Station	Suffield Road, Gorleston, NR31 7AW
Great Yarmouth Police Station	Howard Street North, Great Yarmouth, NR30 1PH
Harleston Police Station	Swan Lane, Harleston, IP20 9AW
Holt Police Station	Norwich Road, Holt, NR25 6SH
Hoveton (Wroxham) Police Station	12 Stalham Road, Hoveton, NR12 8DG
Hunstanton Police Station	Lynn Road, Hunstanton, PE36 5HR
Kings Lynn Police Station	St James Street, Kings Lynn, PE30 5DE
Long Stratton Police Station	Ipswich Road, Long Stratton, NR15 2TB
Mile Cross Police Station	Woodcock Road, Norwich, NR3 3TX
North Lynn Police Station	Mayflower Avenue, Kings Lynn, PE30 2NR
North Walsham Police Station	Yarmouth Road, North Walsham, NR28 9AW
Poringland Police Station	Overtons Way, Poringland, NR14 7WB
Reepham Police Station	Girton House, Market Place, Reepham, NR10 4JJ
Sheringham Police Station	Weybourne Road, Sheringham, NR26 8HF
Sprowston Police Station	107 Wroxham Road, Norwich, NR7 8EY
Stalham Police Station	Rivermead, Stalham, NR12 9PH
Swaffham Police Station	Westacre Road, Swaffham, PE37 7LY
Taverham Police Station	6 Windsor Chase, Taverham, NR8 6LW
Terrington St John Police Station	Old Church Road, Terrington St John, Wisbech, PE14 7XA
Thetford Police Station	Norwich Road, Thetford, IP24 2HU
Thorpe Hamlet Police Station	63A Thorpe Road, Thorpe Hamlet, NR1 1UD
Tuckswold Police Station	Hall Road/2A Abbott Road, Norwich, NR1 2RZ
Watton Police Station	High Street, Watton, IP25 6AR
Wells Next The Sea Police Station	Polka Road, Wells-next-the-Sea, NR23 1ED
NORFOLK – OTHER PREMISES	
Costessey Parish Room – SNT Drop-In Base	Townhouse Road, Norwich, NR8 5BS
Loddon Hobart High School – SNT Drop-In Patrol Base	Hobart High School, Loddon, NR14 6JU
SUFFOLK 2010	
Aldeburgh Police Station	Leiston Road, Aldeburgh, IP15 5PP
Beccles Police Station	London Road, Beccles, NR34 9TZ
Brandon Police Station	6 High Street, Brandon, IP27 0AQ
Bungay Police Station	Upper Olland Street, Bungay, NR35 1BE
Bury St Edmunds Police Station	Raingate Street, Bury St Edmunds, IP33 2AP
Capel St Mary Police Station	Bentley Road, Capel St Mary, IP9 2JN
Debenham Police Station	16 Low Road, Debenham, IP14 6QU
Elmswell Police Station	Cooks Road, Elmswell, IP30 9DB
Eye Police Station	Victoria Hill, Eye, IP23 7HJ

Felixstowe Police Station	32 High Road, Felixstowe, IP11 9JF
Framlingham Police Station	Badingham Road, Framlingham, IP13 9HS
Hadleigh Police Station	Magdalen Street, Hadleigh, IP7 5AD
Halesworth Police Station	Norwich Road, Halesworth, IP19 8HJ
Haverhill Police Station	Swan Lane, Haverhill, CB9 9EQ
Horringer Police Station	College Close, Horringer, IP29 5SL
Ipswich Police Station	Civic Drive, Ipswich, IP1 2AW
Ixworth Police Station	High Street, Ixworth, IP31 2HN
Leiston Police Station	34 Kings Road, Ipswich, IP16 4DA
Lowestoft Police Station	Old Nelson Street, Lowestoft, NR32 1PE
Mildenhall Police Station	Kingsway, Mildenhall, IP28 7HS
Newmarket Police Station	Vicarage Road, Newmarket, CB8 8HR
Saxmundham Police Station	Station Approach, Saxmundham, IP17 1BW
Southwold Police Station	Blyth Road, Southwold, IP18 6BB
Stowmarket Police Station	Violet Hill Road, Stowmarket, IP14 1JD
Sudbury Police Station	Acton Lane, Sudbury, CO10 1QN
Woodbridge Police Station	Grundisburgh Road, Woodbridge, IP12 4HG
SUFFOLK – OTHER PREMISES	
Martlesham FHQ	Portal Avenue, Martlesham, IP5 3QS
Bury Western Area HQ	Maynewater Lane, Bury St Edmunds, IP33 2AP
Clare Police Office	Harp Lane, Clare, CO10 8PH
Kessingland SNT & Police Office	1 Church Road, Kessingland, NR33 7 TH
Ipswich SNT	118 Heath Road, Ipswich, IP4 5SP
Kesgrave Community Office SNT	Unit 1, Ropes Drive, Kesgrave, IP5 2FZ
Mildenhall – Forest Heath Police District HQ	48-50 Kingsway, Mildenhall, IP28 7HR
Chantry Buttons and Bows SNT	Hawthorn Drive, Chantry Estate, Ipswich, IP2 0QQ
Gainsborough SNT	Clappgate Lane, Ipswich, IP3 0RL
Sutton SNT	Otley Road, Sutton, IP12 3HY
Mid Suffolk, Needham Market SNT	131 High Street, Needham Market, IP6 8DL
Ipswich NW SNT	Unit 4, Alpha Business Park, Whitehouse Road, Ipswich, IP1 5LT

Q3 & 4

NORFOLK 2018		
Wymondham OCC – Police HQ	Jubilee House, Falconers Chase, Wymondham, NR18 0WW	Monday to Friday 7am to 6pm. Closed weekends and bank holidays
Dereham Police Station	27 Commercial Road, Dereham, NR19 1AE	-
Great Yarmouth Police Station	Howard Street North, Great Yarmouth, NR30 1PH	Monday to Wednesday 9am to 5pm. Thursday to Saturday 9am to 6pm. Closed Sundays and bank holidays

Kings Lynn Police Station	St James Street, Kings Lynn, PE30 5DE	Monday to Wednesday 9am to 5pm. Thursday to Saturday 9am to 6pm. Closed Sundays and bank holidays.
Norwich City Police Station	Bethel Street, Norwich, NR2 1NN	Monday to Wednesday 9am to 5pm. Thursday to Saturday 9am to 6pm. Closed Sundays and bank holidays.
Thetford Police Station	Norwich Road, Thetford, IP24 2HU	-
North Walsham Police Station	Yarmouth Road, North Walsham, NR28 9AW	-
Acle Police Station	Norwich Road, Acle, NR13 3BU	-
Aylsham Police Station	Richard Oakes Road, Off Banningham Road, Aylsham, NR11 6FD	-
Cromer Police Station	Holt Road, Cromer, NR27 9EB	-
Dersingham Police Station	43 Manor Road, Dersingham, PE31 6LH	-
Diss Police Station	Stanley Road, Diss, IP22 4BP	-
Downham Market Police Station	63 London Road, Downham Market, PE38 9AT	-
Earlham Police Station	Earlham Road, Norwich, NR2 3RH	-
Fakenham Police Station	30 Norwich Road, Fakenham, NR21 8BB	-
Gorleston Police Station	Suffield Road, Gorleston, NR31 7AW	-
Hunstanton Police Station	Lynn Road, Hunstanton, PE36 5HR	-
North Norwich Police Station	24 Hurricane Way, Airport Industrial Estate, Norwich, NR6 6EY	-
Sprowston Police Station	107 Wroxham Road, Norwich, NR7 8EY	-
Swaffham Police Station	Westacre Road, Swaffham, PE37 7LY	-
Attleborough Police Station	London Road, Attleborough, NR17 2DW	-
Caister Police Station	53 High Street, Caister, Great Yarmouth, NR30 5AD	-
Harleston Police Station	Swan Lane, Harleston, IP20 9AW	-
Holt Police Station	Norwich Road, Holt, NR25 6SH	-
Hoveton Police Station	12 Stalham Road, Hoveton, NR12 8DG	-
Long Stratton Police Station	Ipswich Road, Long Stratton, NR15 2TB	-
North Lynn Police Station	Mayflower Avenue, Kings Lynn, PE30 2NR	-
Poringland Police Station	Overtons Way, Poringland, NR14 7WB	-
Reepham Police Station	Girton House, Market Place, Reepham, NR10 4JJ	-
Sheringham Fire Station	56 Cromer Road, Sheringham, NR26 8RS	-
Taverham Police Station	6 Windsor Chse, Taverham, NR8 6LW	-
Terrington St John Police Station	Old Church Road, Terrington St	-

	John, Wisbech, PE14 7XA	
Tuckswood Police Station	Hall Road/2A Abbott Road, Norwich, NR1 2RZ	-
Watton Police Station	High Street, Watton, IP25 6AR	
Wells Next The Sea Police Station	Polka Road, Wells-next-the-Sea, NR23 1ED	
NORFOLK – OTHER PREMISES		
Loddon Hobart High School – SNT Base	Hobart High School, Loddon, NR14 6JU	-
SUFFOLK 2018		
Suffolk PHQ	Portal Avenue, Martlesham Heath, IP5 3QS	-
Bury St Edmunds Police Station	Raingate Street, Bury St Edmunds, IP33 2AP	Monday to Saturday 9am to 5pm. Closed Sundays and bank holidays.
Halesworth Police Station	Norwich Road, Halesworth, IP19 8HJ	-
Landmark House, Ipswich	4 Egerton Road, Ipswich, IP1 5PF	-
Lowestoft Police Station	Old Nelson Street, Lowestoft, NR32 1PE	Monday to Saturday 9am to 5pm. Closed Sundays and bank holidays.
Haverhill Police Station	Swan Lane, Haverhill, CB9 9EQ	-
Mildenhall Police Station	Kingsway, Mildenhall, IP28 7HS	-
Ipswich Police Station	10 & 10a Museum Street, Ipswich, IP1 1HT	Monday to Saturday 9am to 5pm. Closed Sundays and bank holidays.
Rhodes House	Portal Avenue, Martlesham Heath, IP5 3QY	-
Stowmarket Police Station	Violet Hill Road, Stowmarket, IP14 1JD	-
Sudbury Police Station	Acton Lane, Sudbury, CO10 1QN	-
Beccles Police Station	London Road, Beccles, NR34 9TZ	-
Brandon SNT	The Brandon Centre, Bury Road, Brandon, IP27 0BQ	-
Capel St Mary Police Station	Bentley Road, Capel St Mary, IP9 2JN	-
Debenham SNT – Fire Station	12 Low Road, Debenham, IP14 6QU	-
Elmswell SNT – Fire Station	School Road, Elmswell, IP30 9EE	-
Eye SNT	The Lodge, Hartismere Hospital, Eye, IP23 7BH	-
Felixstowe SNT – Fire Station	High Road West, Felixstowe, IP11 9JA	-
Framlingham SNT – Fire Station	Saxmundham Road, Framlingham, IP13 9DB	-
Hadleigh Police Station	Magdalen Street, Hadleigh, IP7 5AD	-
Ipswich North East SNT	118 Heath Road, Ipswich, IP4 5SP	-
Ixworth SNT – Fire Station	High Street, Ixworth, IP31 2HN	-
Leiston SNT – Fire Station	15 King George's Avenue, Leiston, IP16 4JX	-
Newmarket SNT – Fire Station	Willie Snaith Road, Newmarket, CB8 7Su	-

Saxmundham SNT – Fire Station	Seamans Avenue, Saxmundham, IP17 1Dz	-
Woodbridge SNT – Fire Station	Theatre Street, Woodbridge, IP12 4NE	-
Clare SNT – Fire Station	Station Road, Clare, CO10 8JN	-